

# The Large Everything Collection by Hotel Chocolat 232051

Ingredients: Everything H-Box contains: cocoa solids (cocoa mass, cocoa butter), sugar, full cream milk powder, sweetened hazelnut paste (hazelnuts, sugar, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), hazelnut paste, stabilisers (sorbitol, glycerol), pecan nut paste, florentines (almonds, sugar, butter (from milk)), glucose syrup, honey, hazelnuts, cream (from milk)), caramel (glucose fructose syrup, sweetened condensed milk, half salted butter (from milk), sugar, salt, water), butter oil (from milk), vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), whipping cream (cream (from milk), stabiliser (carrageenan)), glucose syrup, cocoa powder, pecan nuts, sticky toffee sauce (sugar, cream (from milk), butter (from milk), natural flavour (vanilla)), skimmed milk powder, kirsch soaked cherries, fruit juice concentrates (carrot, raspberry), amaretto, icing sugar, walnuts, milk fat, neutral alcohol, cocoa biscuits (wheat flour, sugar, vegetable fat, cocoa powder, malt blend (glucose syrup, barley syrup, malt extract (from barley))), skimmed milk powder, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, tartaric acid), salt, natural flavour (vanilla)), emulsifiers (soya lecithin, sunflower lecithin), shortbread biscuits (wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), golden syrup, tapioca starch, salt, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate)), meringue pieces (sugar, non-hydrogenated vegetable fats (palm, shea, soybean (from soya))), wheat starch, egg white), invert sugar syrup, caramelised sugar, cream (from milk), dextrose, champagne (sulphites), freeze dried strawberry powder, yoghurt powder (yoghurt powder (from milk), sugar, acidity regulators (malic acid, citric acid), natural flavour), natural flavours (vanilla, strawberry, toffee, carrot cake, raspberry, mascarpone, fudge, caramel), cinnamon, natural colours (beetroot, paprika, carotene, annatto), crisped rice (rice flour, sugar, salt, cocoa butter), freeze dried strawberry pieces, concentrated whey (from milk), acidity regulator (citric acid), milk protein, ground nutmeg, whole milk, whey powder (from milk), vanilla seeds, glazing agents (glucose syrup, sugar, gum arabic, vegetable fat, modified starch (potato, maize)), spices. Salted Soft Caramels contain: Runny caramel (44%) (glucose fructose syrup, sweetened condensed milk, half salted butter (from milk), sugar, salt, emulsifier (soya lecithin), water), cocoa solids (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), sugar, full cream milk powder, butter oil (from milk), emulsifier (soya lecithin), sea salt. Salted Caramel Puddles contain: cocoa solids (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), sugar, full cream milk powder, caramelised sugar, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural flavours (caramel, vanilla), salt, natural colour (paprika). 70% Dark slab contains: cocoa solids (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), sugar, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural flavour (vanilla). Drinking Chocolate contains: cocoa solids (cocoa mass, cocoa butter), sugar, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural flavour (vanilla). Cocoa Infusion Bags contain: Cocoa shells. Salted Caramel Nano Slab contains: Cocoa solids (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), sugar, full cream milk powder, caramel (sugar, glucose syrup), sea salt, emulsifier (soya lecithin). Cookies Nano Slab Contains: Cocoa solids (cocoa mass, cocoa butter), sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa biscuits (10%) (wheat flour (flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Nicotinamide), sugar, vegetable fat (palm, rapeseed), reduced fat cocoa powder, malt blend (barley syrup, glucose syrup, malt extract (from barley))), raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, tartaric acid), salt, natural flavouring, emulsifier (soya lecithin). Dark Fruit & Nut Nano Slab contains: Cocoa solids (cocoa mass, cocoa butter), roasted hazelnuts (13%), sugar, roasted hazelnut paste (8%), raisins, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural flavour (vanilla). For Allergens see in bold. May Contain Traces Of Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Soya, Milk, Gluten, Wheat.

## TYPICAL VALUES

	PER 100G
• Energy KJ / Energy Kcal	<div> <div>○ 2078</div> <div>○ 497</div> </div>
• Fat (g)	35.3
• Of which saturates (g)	19.9
• Carbohydrate (g)	35.4
• Of which sugars (g)	31.2
• Protein (g)	7.0
• Fibre (g)	8.1
• Salt (g)	

